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Transportation Association of Canada
Association des transports du Canada

TAC Pooled-Fund Projects
Projects in Progress and Funding Partners (January 12, 2024)

Committed Funders

Bridge Deck HMA
Paving in Canada

Signalized Turning
Movements in the
Presence of Cycling
Facilities

Road Safety Guide for
Canada

Guide to Bridge
Hydraulics, 3rd
Edition

Shared
Micromobility
Services in Canadian
Communities

Cross Section
Elements: Research
and Synthesis of
Practice

Using Recycled
Asphalt Pavements
in Asphalt Mixtures

Design and
Operation of Lower-
Speed Collector and

Arterial Roads
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Chief Engineers Panel: Municipal
Members

Calgary

Edmonton

Halifax

>
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Moncton

Montréal

Ottawa

Saskatoon

Toronto
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Vancouver
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Winnipeg
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Other funders

Region of Waterloo (ON)

>

Burlington (ON)

Hamilton (ON)

Kelowna (BC)

York Region (ON)
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Insurance Corp. of British Columbia

TransLink

>

ITE Canada

Ontario Good Roads Association

Cdn Assn of Road Safety Professionals

McAsphalt Industries

Mi (ON)

National Research Council Canada

katck Government Insurance

Brampton (ON)

Vaughan (ON)

G. Ho Ei illg"

9

>

Kamloops (BC)

Guelph (ON)

Kingston (ON)

>

Whitehorse (YK)

Asphalt Institute of Canada

>

Colas Canada

Bitume Québec

True North Safety Group

Richmond Hill (ON)

Tetra Tech

>

Ontario Road Builders' Association

Bunt and Associates

Project totals

Number of Funders

10

10

32

10

16

11

20|

19

Total C d Funds

$ 110,000

$ 105,000

@

667,000

P73

232,500

@

141,000

@

107,500

@

202,500

@

139,000

Total Required for Project

$ 160,000

$ 105,000

©

800,000

©

196,000

©

80,000

©

125,000

-

150,000
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100,000
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$ 50,000

$ 133,000

»

(36,500)

©»

(61,000)

@

17,500

@

(52,500)

@

(39,000)

% of Required Funds Raised

69%

100%

83%)

119%

176%

86%

135%

139%

Note: TAC's Board of
Directors has made an
additional contribution
of $200,000 to this
project.

Note: TAC's Board of
Directors has made an
additional contribution of|
up to $40,000 to this
project.




