

TAC Pooled-Fund Projects

Projects in Progress and Funding Partners (January 12, 2024)

Committed = Pering Canada Pering Canada Pering Services in Canada Services in Canada Pering	Projects in Progress and	runuing Pa	Signalized Turning	aiy 12, 2024)		Shared	Cross Section	Heine Decoded	Design and
February	Committed Funders	-	Presence of Cycling	-	Hydraulics, 3rd	Services in Canadian	and Synthesis of	Asphalt Pavements	Operation of Lower- Speed Collector and Arterial Roads
Aberta									
Mainbole							Х		
Mantiboba Ne Perunancich Ne Verbrandech Ne Verbrandech Ne Verbrandech Northwest Freiriber Northwest Northw		X							
New Brustanck					X				
Northwart Fritritrions					***************************************				
Northwest Territories		V			X			X	
Nova Scotia			***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ontario		^					Y		^
Prince Edward Island						•		χ	***************************************
Guebec X <td></td> <td></td> <td>***************************************</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>X</td>			***************************************						X
Saskatch-wan		X	Х			Х	Х		
Chief Engineer Panel: Municipal Members	Saskatchewan			X			X		
Members	Yukon	X		X					
Calgary	Chief Engineers Panel: Municipal								
Edmonton									
Manifect			X			X	X		
Montreal		X							
Montrial			X			X		X	
Saskatoon		***************************************	V				X		•
Saskatoon						Y			
Toronto		¥			***************************************		***************************************		·
Minology							Χ	χ	
Minnipag						Х		•	
Region of Waterloo (XN)	Winnipeg	X			X			X	
Burlington (ON)	Other funders								
Hamilton (ON)	Region of Waterloo (ON)								X
Kelowna (BC)									
Nork Region (ON)									X
Insurance Corp. of British Columbia X			Х			•			
TransLink				v	***************************************	Χ	***************************************	X	
Contario Good Roads Association						Y			
Ontario Good Roads Association X <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>X</td><td></td><td>X</td></th<>							X		X
McAsphalt Industries X Mississaug (ON) X		***************************************	***************************************					X	
Mississauga (ON)	Cdn Assn of Road Safety Professionals			X			***************************************		
National Research Council Canada	McAsphalt Industries	X							
Saskatchewan Government Insurance	Mississauga (ON)					Χ			Χ
Brampton (ON)					Χ			X	
Vaughan (ON)				X					
Cambin Consultants Cambin Cambi									
Kamloops (BC)				y		Α			
Guelph (ON)							***************************************		
Kingston (ON)									X
Whitehorse (YK) X X Asphalt Institute of Canada X X Colas Canada X X Bitume Québec X X True North Safety Group X X Richmond Hill (ON) X X Tetra Tech X X Ontario Road Builders' Association X X Bunt and Associates X X Project totals X X Number of Funders 10 10 32 10 16 11 20 Total Committed Funds \$ 110,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 667,000 \$ 232,500 \$ 141,000 \$ 107,500 \$ 202,500 \$ 139,000 Total Required for Project \$ 160,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 800,000 \$ 196,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 125,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 100,000 Amount Remaining \$ 50,000 \$ - \$ 133,000 \$ (36,500) \$ (61,000) \$ 17,500 \$ (52,500) \$ (39,00)									•
Asphalt Institute of Canada Colas Canada Bitume Québec True North Safety Group Richmond Hill (ON) Tetra Tech Ontario Road Builders' Association Bunt and Associates Project totals Number of Funders 10 10 32 10 16 11 20 Total Committed Funds \$ 110,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 667,000 \$ 232,500 \$ 141,000 \$ 107,500 \$ 202,500 \$ 139,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 1			***************************************				***************************************		
Bitume Québec								Х	
True North Safety Group X X									
Richmond Hill (ON)								Х	
Tetra Tech				X					
Ontario Road Builders' Association X						X			
Bunt and Associates X X								·	
Project totals 10 10 32 10 16 11 20 Total Committed Funds \$ 110,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 667,000 \$ 232,500 \$ 141,000 \$ 107,500 \$ 202,500 \$ 139,000 Total Required for Project \$ 160,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 800,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 125,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 100,000 Amount Remaining \$ 50,000 \$ - \$ 133,000 \$ (36,500) \$ (61,000) \$ 17,500 \$ (52,500) \$ (39,00)			v	v			***************************************	X	
Number of Funders 10 10 32 10 16 11 20 Total Committed Funds \$ 110,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 667,000 \$ 232,500 \$ 141,000 \$ 107,500 \$ 202,500 \$ 139,000 Total Required for Project \$ 160,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 800,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 125,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 100,000 Amount Remaining \$ 50,000 \$ - \$ 133,000 \$ (36,500) \$ (61,000) \$ 17,500 \$ (52,500) \$ (39,00)			X	X					
Total Committed Funds \$ 110,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 667,000 \$ 232,500 \$ 141,000 \$ 107,500 \$ 202,500 \$ 139,000 Total Required for Project \$ 160,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 800,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 125,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 100,	·	10	10	32	10	16	11	20	19
Total Required for Project \$ 160,000 \$ 105,000 \$ 800,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 80,000 \$ 125,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 100,000 Amount Remaining \$ 50,000 \$ - \$ 133,000 \$ (36,500) \$ (61,000) \$ 17,500 \$ (52,500) \$ (39,000)									
Amount Remaining \$ 50,000 \$ - \$ 133,000 \$ (36,500) \$ (61,000) \$ 17,500 \$ (52,500) \$ (39,000)		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
	% of Required Funds Raised	69%	100%	83%	119%				

Note: TAC's Board of Directors has made an additional contribution of \$200,000 to this project. Note: TAC's Board of Directors has made an additional contribution of up to \$40,000 to this project.